

Superintendent Mark Vianello School Board Cara Reynolds, Chairman John LeClair, Vice-Chairman Kim Amontree Wendy Atkinson Bob Segur

October 8, 2024

Express Mulch, Inc. Evan Gorny P.O. Box 62204 Fort Myers, FL 33906

RE: Notice of Award

Evan,

This notice is to inform you of an award by the School Board of Charlotte County, Florida. Your company was awarded as the primary vendor to ITB 2425-639MP Mulch & Installation, District Wide for the period of October 8, 2024 – October 7, 2025 with the same terms, pricing and conditions in the Invitation to Bid (ITB).

To complete this award, provide within 7 days, a Certificate of Insurance stating the School Board of Charlotte County, Florida as certificate holder by emailing to <u>Heather.Emel@yourcharlotteschools.net</u>

A uniform statewide photo identification badge is to be worn by contractors on school grounds signifying that a contractor has met the requirements set forth in Florida Statute, Section, 1012.467(8)(a). Call for information at 941-255-0808, x2000.

If you have any question or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact <u>mike.pershing@yourcharlotteschools.net</u>

Thank you and we look forward to doing business with you.

Sincerely,

Mike Pershing, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Procurement Manager



Mark Vianello

Cara Reyolds, Chairman John LeClair, Vice-Chairman Kim Amont ree WendyAt kinson Bob Segu

8

Oct ober 8, 2024

American Mlch & Soil, LLC Mat t he&emeraro 13838 Hay Road Spring Hill, FL 34610

RE: Not ice of Apprd

Mat t ,

Б

This not ice is t o inform you fan a ward byt he School Board of Charlot t e Cou

Serices

Ð